INS. CASE OWNE	R Jante CC 4, 667	1900 1903	/ WTG 7/ DAC	
Surveyor	WARMS DOI:	SSIGNMENT	Opt 77	14/9
Pre-assign / CCI	/FIE		Regist. ed in Merimen:	
Insured Vehicle N	XE 7880 C			
7	TIME ILW IM. haven	p[1 Claim No.		
Name of Insured	Chile Him HARDWARE	Policy No.	:	
Insured Tel No.	HP:	Make / Mode	2 4	
Excess Sec II :SS	1, 1, 1, 1, 1	- CARING-CHARMS		
Is driver the owne	0	Place of Acci	ident :	
				_
If NO, Driver No Driver Te	No.: (V/L: 16)/NO	OI GIA REP Insured Linbi	ORT: 6 / NO ; TP GIA REI Bry : % Final ?	PORT: ES/NO Yes/No
/m 818	) <u>×</u> → →			
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMRS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Limbility: RMKS:	Te Li	ability:
Date/Time		idviks:	10	MICS:
	YMMMY X VE T	50 (3)	STAGE	D 4 TH 1 DAG
	110-3180 X - V	KIN C- X	Non-Reporting hr (1st):	DATE / PIC
	Y AMA Y		Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
	40019		Non-Reporting lir (Final):	
alel	5 1 6 D (P41-)	. 1	Notification by (if non-pickup). Call Cit: 4 5/104	
astuly	Sporke to PIC, Confirmed USD encros	acked to TP Cure	After call lir to OL 9 5 12-14	
	and rowshy collision, intomed TP (1)	714 - 12017	Documentation Check List:	Handler Typist
	) (41.15.)   11 (14		Notification ltr ((From-pickop)	
	they cayne to Sittle and work HID	issur send letter to	Of After call livin OI:	
			WE CHIEF SHIP THE COLL.	V
			Authorisation To Act	V
			Authorisation To Act Release Voucher:	The second second
			Authorisation To Act Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill:	The second second
			Authorisation To Art Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice:	V
			Authorisation To Aut Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Restal Invoice: Towing Invoice	V
			Authorisation To Aut. Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Restal Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA:	V
			Authorisation To Act Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Restal Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill:	V
			Authorisation To Act Release Voucher. Final Repair Bill: Car Restal Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA : Medical Bill: PIR:	V
			Authorisation To Act Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA : Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction:	
	Atter rupier photo		Authorisation To Act Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA : Medical BRI: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD	V
IMINARY ADVICE	Atter rupeir photo  Date/Time: Sent By:		Authorisation To Act Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Restal Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form:	
	Atter rupair photo	IMIC	Authorisation To Act Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Restal Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos:	
LIZATION	Atter rupeir photo  Date/Time: Sent By:	HMIC	Authorisation To Act Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Restal Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form:	
LIZATION ir Cost:	Date/Time: Sent By:  Date/Time: Confirm with  SS 4,500.00 ( 4 - days) Reduction: 4	IMIC	Authorisation To Act Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Restal Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA : Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others:	
LIZATION r Cost: L SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: Sent By:  Sent By:  Sol U Lola  Date/Time: Confirm with  SS 4,500 00 ( 4 - days) Reduction: Confirm with  Date/Time: 11/5/10/4 Confirm with SASA	H.ob 56	Authorisation To Act Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA : Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by:	
LIZATION r Cost: L SETTLEMENT Liability:	Date/Time: Sent By:  30   4   20   4    Date/Time: Confirm with  S\$ 4,500 00 ( 4   days) Reduction: 4  Date/Time: 11/5/2014 Confirm with 545/  16   60 (Agreed/Assessed) BOLA S/N N	H.ob 56	Authorisation To Act Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Restal Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA : Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	CALL
LIZATION r Cost: L SETTLEMENT Liability: r Cost:	Date/Time: Sent By:  Date/Time: Sent By:  Date/Time: Confirm with  SS 4,500 00 (4 - days) Reduction: L  Date/Time: 11/5/10/4 Confirm with SAS  100 (Agreed/Assessed) BOLA S/N N  SS 4,500 00	H.ob 56	Authorisation To Act Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Restal Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA : Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	CALL
LIZATION r Cost: L SETTLEMENT Liability: r Cost: of Rental (LOR):	Date/Time: Sent By:  30   4   20   1  Date/Time: Confirm with  SS 4,500 00 (4 - days) Reduction: 4  Date/Time: 11   5   20   1  Marced / Assessed) BOLA S/N N  SS 4,500 00  SS - (days)	H.ob 56	Authorisation To Act Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Restal Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	Call
LIZATION  Ir Cost:  L. SETTLEMENT  Liability:  Ir Cost:  Of Rental (LOR):  Of Use (LOU):	Date/Time: Sent By:  30   4   20   q  Date/Time: Sent By:  St. 500.00 ( 4 - days) Reduction: 6  Date/Time: 11   5   10   q  Confirm with 5   4   5   5   5   5   5   5   5   5	H.ob 56	Authorisation To Act Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Restal Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA : Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	Call
LIZATION r Cost: L SETTLEMENT Liability: r Cost: of Rental (LOR): of Use (LOU): of Income (LOI):	Date/Time: Sent By:  30   4   20   4    Date/Time: Confirm with  S\$ 4,500.00 ( 4   days) Reduction: 6  Date/Time: 11 5 10 4 Confirm with \$450  % 100 (Agreed/Assessed) BOLA S/N N  S\$ 4,500.00 ( days)  S\$ - ( days)  S\$ 100.00 (\$140.00 x \$ days)  S\$ - (\$ x days)	H.06 %	Authorisation To Act Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Restal Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	Call
LIZATION  or Cost:  L SETTLEMENT Liability: or Cost: of Rental (LOR): of Use (LOU): of Income (LOI): only LOU only	Date/Time: Sent By:    Date/Time: Sent By:   Sent By:	H.ob 56	Authorisation To Act Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Restal Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	Call
LIZATION  or Cost:  L. SETTLEMENT  Linbility: or Cost:  of Rental (LOR): of Use (LOU): of Income (LOI): only LOU only  JTA Search	Date/Time: Sent By:  30   120   1	H.06 %	Authorisation To Act Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Restal Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	1p of Lone
LIZATION  or Cost:  L. SETTLEMENT  Liability:  or Cost:  of Rental (LOR):  of Use (LOU):  of Income (LOI):  only LOU only  LTA Search  cal:  resement:	Date/Time: Sent By:  30   120   1  Date/Time: Sent By:  Sent By:  Confirm with  SS 4,500 00 ( 4 - days) Reduction: Confirm with  SS 4,500 00 ( 4 - days) Reduction: Confirm with SASS  ( 600 (Agreed/Assessed) BOLA S/N N  SS 4,500 00 ( 4 - days)  SS 5 - ( 6 - days)  SS - ( 7 - days)	H.ob 50	Authorisation To Act Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Restal Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:  O Costro (the	1p of Lone
LIZATION  r Cost:  L SETTLEMENT Liability: r Cost: of Rental (LOR): of Use (LOU): of Income (LOI): only LOU only TA Search cal: resement: Cost	Attroprinc   Sent By:   30   4   20   1	H.ob %	Authorisation To Art Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Restal Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:  O Costro (Medical Bill)  Pigglian Status: Normal/Reject Call Costro (Medical Bill)  Call Report Format:  D Call Report Format: Tp	Tp of Lone Shen  Call  C
LIZATION  or Cost:  L. SETTLEMENT Liability: or Cost: of Rental (LOR): of Use (LOU): of Income (LOI): only LOU only .TA Search cal: resement: Cost :	Attr / up x/r   photo	H.ob %	Authorisation To Art Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Restal Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:  O Costro (Medical Bill)  Pigglian Status: Normal/Reject Call Costro (Medical Bill)  Call Report Format:  D Call Report Format: Tp	Tp of Lone Shen  Call  C
ALIZATION ir Cost: AL SETTLEMENT Linbility: ir Cost: of Rental (LOR): of Use (LOU): of Income (LOI): only LOU only LTA Search cal: resement: Cost	Date/Time: Sent By:    Date/Time: Sent By: Sent By: But Date/Time: Confirm with St. V. Soo. 00 ( U - days) Reduction: U - days) Reduction: U - days) Reduction: U - days)   100	H.ob %	Authorisation To Art Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Restal Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:  O Costro (Medical Bill)  Pigglian Status: Normal/Reject Call Costro (Medical Bill)  Call Report Format:  D Call Report Format: Tp	Tp of Lone Shen  Call  C
LTA Search cal: msement: Cost : L PAYMENT : 1:	Attr / up x/r   photo	H.ob %	Authorisation To Art  Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Esental Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical BRI: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia: Described to Confirm to Confirm by:  If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia: Described to Confirm to Confi	Tp of Lone Shen  Call  C
ALEXATION ir Cost: AL SETTLEMENT Liability: ir Cost: of Rental (LOR): of Use (LOU): of Income (LOI): only LOU only LTA Search cal: resement: Cost :	Date/Time:   Sent By:   Sent By:   30   \$\frac{1}{20} \sqrt{10}	H.ob %	Authorisation To Art  Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Esental Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical BRI: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia: Described to Confirm to Confirm by:  If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia: Described to Confirm to Confi	Tp of Lone Shen  Call  C

· ·	Ĩ
ASS. REC. BY: Moreas	5R1/
ASS. REG. BY: 790-14)	ASSIGNMENT
From: Date:	Veh No: /// COX Yr Regn: //
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD / TP/WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or (M/
To inspect vehicle No.	Make: 1-11ND   FD8 cc 7684
at Workshop m/s lin's 4/0	Colour Wijte A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of O.C.	Sp.Reading 25 8645 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured: X E 2 88000	Eng/No:
Policy No.	CINO: FD8JPK1003D
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil/I S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: F- 25 P / 6
(Policy Condition)	R: /118/019
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S	O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUML/
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO OF AUSFORE
Bal, or Market Value: 3 64	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. mm R/Bal. 7/7 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 7 / mm L/Bal. 7/7 mm
Est Repairs: 4 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 13/14/19 D.O.I. 12/14/10
Lum Sum: 701 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at
7//12/	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle:	
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	
LTA18932 SIM 8	who Deplok.
Date / Time Action / Instruction L-TA 18932 Synt. 8 3/4/19 CONF. rule 4/5 \$ 4	
3/4/5 COATIONS 4/5 95 45	100 Will Suban
	(R) 12 4
	Cloud 1,000,00 (11.001)
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:
1) : Final Report Date/Time, File Return to?	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
And the second of the second o	Transportation:
2)	
Report Format :	: Interview (\$ ) Photos
THE TAXABLE CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE P	: Tech. Invs (\$ ) Others
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$	: Weekend (\$

TOTAL

	ner	. Tel: 6741-1730 / 731 . Fax: 6744-5746. Email: liusbro@y	mail.com Estimat	
	ERGO Insurance	Dr. L.J		
	Motor Claims Dep		Date;	18-04-19
tuure:	5 Temasek Boulev		Vehicle No: YM81	
	Suntec Tower Five		Model/Make Hino	FD8JPKA
	- Tower 131	e Singapore 038985		
Item No.		Descriptions Of Parts		Revised Quotation / st Of Repair
1	Rear Lh Cargo De	eck Panel	3/1	
2	Cargo D	ack Panel Inner Bloom 1 (6)	\$ 900.00 SN 8	00 3-2
3	Cargo Do	eck Panel Inner Plywood 02 pcs (S\$200.00 SN eck Sliding Door		00 126
		eck Sliding Door Lock	\$ 2,000.00 SN 62	200
4 5 6 7	Cargo De	eck Sliding Door Plywood (o	3 230.00 31 30	
6	Cargo De	eck Sliding Door Plywood 03 pcs (@ s\$200.00 eck Sliding Door Lower Panel		1 400 1
7	Cargo De	eck Sliding Door Pillar	↑ \$ 450.00 SN X	
	- Lingo Di	ces stiding boot Finar	2.5 \$ 800,00 SN 68	00
	Remove, replace and To putty & spray pai	ing, Cut, Weld, Straighten & Replacing Parts Etcs. transfer sliding door panel, fitting and mechanism inting & including touch up paint on accident affec ng, reseal tuff-coating treatment on accident area	s 1,400.00 - 80 s 1,000.00 - 70 s 100.00 - 1 >	00
-	Total Parts & Labo	our of estimate for damaged vehicle	\$ 8,500.00	,
- 2	Total amount in l	Lump Sum Basis for repaired vehicle	un Engin	
I	Total amount in I		La Control of the Con	\$ 70 450
[		Lump Sum Basis for repaired vehicle  Not Authority  Not Authority  1 4 4 8	M/s Liu's Brother	

The recovery borners is specify and length of the second Approximated by Figures

Symmetry

the old After My

Poh Kin (LK	KAuto)
From: Sent: To: Subject:	Susan Low < liusbro@ymail.com> Friday, 17 May 2019 12:48 PM Poh Kin (LKKAuto) Re: RTA involving vehicle YM8180X   OI : XE2880C   DOA: 13/04/2019
Categories:	clear
We hereby c	onfirm acceptance of your offer.
Kindly let us soon as poss	have your discharge for our client's execution and your cheque made in our favour as ible.
Thank.	
Best Regard	
No. 1 Kaki B AutoBay @ I Singapore 4	
On Friday, 17 M	lay 2019, 12:01:14 pm SGT, Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com> wrote:</pohkin@lkkauto.com>
WITHOUT PR	
Our Ref. Your Ref.	CC4/EGI19007065/Ufa3 YM 8180X
Dear Susan,	
We refer to the	above matter and your letter of demand dated 30/04/2019.
Purely toward global sum of	an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we offer settlement at \$5,200,00(all in) on this matter.
Kindly confirm	acceptance on this matter.
Your prompt r	ply will be very much appreciated.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

#### Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 17 May 2019 12:01 PM

To:

liusbro@ymail.com

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RTA involving vehicle YM8180X | OI : XE2880C | DOA: 13/04/2019|

Importance:

High

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref:

CC4/EGI19007065/Ufa3

Your Ref:

YM 8180X

Dear Susan,

We refer to the above matter and your letter of demand dated 30/04/2019.

Purely towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we offer settlement at global sum of \$5,200.00(all in) on this matter.

Kindly confirm acceptance on this matter.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the arrider that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Susan Low [mailto:liusbro@ymail.com]

Sent: Monday, April 22, 2019 1:31 PM

To: ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Claims Department)

Subject: Re: Request for 3rd party claims survey YM8180X Claims against XE2880C

#### Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From: ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Claims Department) <claims@ergo.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 23 April 2019 10:54 AM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Cc: sur@lkkauto.com; Jeannie Cheng; Tracy Tan; Survey Report (ERGO Insurance Pte.

Ltd.)

Subject: FW: PRS IRO YM8180X | OI : XE2880C | DOA: 13/04/2019 | ERGO REF:

CDMCG19000745/SL/jc

Attachments: YM8180X TP.PDF

perononius

Hi LKK,

In compliance with "State Courts Practice Directions Amendment No.1 of 2016" in regards to the Pre Repair Survey, both TP repairer and Ergo Insurance Pte Ltd have agreed on your company to be the "Single Joint Expert".

Please conduct this survey request on without prejudice basis and try to finalize with the repairer on the repairs. (Note: No repair estimate was provided to us and our driver has not lodge the accident report to us)

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this email.

NOTE: Please assist to quote our ref as the subject matter, when forwarding the Preliminary Reports / Survey Reports.

Thank you.

Warmest Regards: Jeannie Cheng ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.

5 Temasek Boulevard, #04-01 Suntec Tower Five Singapore 038985 DID +65 6829 9199 x 194 Jeannie cheng@ergo.com.sg

ERGO

ERGO is one of the major insurance groups in Germany and Europe. Worldwide, ERGO is represented in more than 30 countries and concentrates on Europe and Asia. ERGO is part of Munich Re (Group), one of the world's leading risk carriers.

in f

www.ergo.com.sq

Disclaimer. This message and its attachments are confidential, intended only for the named addressee, and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you should not disclose, distribute, copy or use this communication. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender by return email and delete this message. By opening any attachment to this message, you agree to accept the risk that it may contain a virus or damaging code, and you agree that ERGO Insurance Pte Ltd. will not be liable for any loss or damage thereby caused.

From: Susan Low [mailto:liusbro@ymail.com] Sent: Monday, April 22, 2019 1:31 PM

To: ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Claims Department)

Subject: Re: Request for 3rd party claims survey YM8180X Claims against XE2880C

We did like to chose as follow

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Kindly arrange

Thank.

Best Regards,

Susan Low M/s Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Tel: 67411730 Fax: 67445746

On Monday, 22 April 2019, 1:24:05 pm SGT, ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Claims Department) < claims@ergo.com.sg> wrote:

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir.

We acknowledged receipt of your email for the PRS request as below.

In compliance with "State Courts Practice Directions Amendment No.1 of 2016", do select an assessor from the list below.

eam Consultancy Pte Ltd niti Appraisal Service P Knights Pte Ltd Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
P Knights Pte Ltd
Luta Consultanta Dta I tal
Auto Consultants Fie Ltd
auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Priority Services
Vicom Ltd
spection Services Pte Ltd

- Your request for inspection does not have your client's cost of repair estimate, kindly forward a copy
- Our Insured's driver has not reported the accident to us todate.

Kindly let us have your reply on the selection of the surveyor.

Thank you.

Warmest Regards,

Jeannie Cheng

ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.

5 Temasek Boulevard, #04-01 Suntec Tower Five

Singapore 038985

DID.: +65 6829 9199 x 194

eannie cheng@ergo.com.sg

www.ergo.com.sg



ERGO is one of the major insurance groups in Germany and Europe. Worldwide, ERGO is represented in more than 30 countries and concentrates on Europe and Asia. ERGO is part of Munich Re (Group), one of the world's leading risk carriers.



Disclaimer This message and its attachments are confidential, intended only for the named addressee, and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you should not disclose, distribute, copy or use this communication. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender by return email and delete this message. By opening any attachment to this message, you agree to accept the risk that it may contain a virus or damaging code, and you agree that ERGO Insurance Pte Ltd. will not be liable for any loss or damage thereby caused.

From: Susan Low [mailto:liusbro@ymail.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 18, 2019 3:38 PM

To: ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Claims Department)

Subject: Request for 3rd party claims survey YM8180X Claims against XE2880C

Accident on 13/04/2019 Along Benoi Road

Involving YM8180X and XE2880C

We hereby write to request of 3rd party claims pre-repair inspection for our client's vehicle.
Please let us have your single joint expert motor surveyors list (SJE) to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to our client's vehicle jointly with our client/our motor workshop at No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 as soon as possible.
Kindly arrange.
Thank you.
Best Regard!
Susan Low M/s Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Tel: 6741 1730 Fax: 6744 5746
Date of Survey:-
Name of Authorise Surveyor:-
Surveyor Email:
Remark :-

We refer to the above accident and 3rd party claims.



# GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

### Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No

GR-19-059967

Date of Request.

16/04/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

LIU'S BROTHER AUTO WORKSHOP 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-01 Auto Bay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

16/04/2019

Enquiry By

Susan Low Siew Yian

TP Vehicle No.

XE2880C

Accident Date

13/04/2019

**Enquiry Result** 

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
XE2880C	ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.	24/04/2018-23/04/2019	6829 9199

Thank You

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

#### Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

From:

Jeannie Cheng < jeannie.cheng@ergo.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 8 May, 2019 4:46 PM

To:

Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Tracy Tan; Survey Report (ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.); Admin A; Poh Kin (LKKAuto);

CS A Team

Subject:

RE: PRS IRO YM8180X | OI : XE2880C | DOA: 13/04/2019| ERGO REF:

CDMCG19000745/SL/ic

Attachments:

XE2880C OLPDF

Categories:

HMK

Hi Mei Kwan,

I have attached OI GIA Report for your necessary action.

Thank you.

Warmest Regards. Jeannie Cheng ERGO Insurance Pte, Ltd.

5 Temasek Boulevard, #04-01 Suntec Tower Five Singapore 038965

DID.: +65 6829 9199 x 194 leannie.cheng@ergo.com.sg

**ERGO** 

www.ergo.com.sg

ERGO is one of the major insurance groups in Germany and Europe. Worldwide, ERGO is represented in more than 30 countries and concentrates on Europe and Asia. ERGO is part of Munich Re (Group), one of the world's leading risk carriers.

#### EMAIL DISCLAIMER

The information contained in this email communication is confidential. You should only read, disclose, re-transmit, copy, distribute, act in reliance on or commercialize the information if you are authorized to do so. If you are not the intended recipient of this email communication, please notify the sender by replying to the email and destroy any electronic or paper copy of this message.

Any views expressed in this email communication are those of the individual sender. ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. does not represent, warrant or guarantee that the integrity of this communication has been maintained or that the communication is free of errors, virus or interference.

ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. asserts copyright in respect to this email including any attachment. No part may be reproduced by any process or for any purpose without prior written permission.

in f

Disclaimer: This message and its attachments are confidential, intended only for the named addressee, and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you should not disclose, distribute, copy or use this communication. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender by return email and delete this message. By opening any attachment to this message, you agree to accept the risk that if may contain a virus or damaging code, and you agree that ERGO Insurance Pte Ltd. will not be liable for any loss or damage thereby caused.

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, May 08, 2019 8:45 AM

To: ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Claims Department)

Cc: Jeannie Cheng; Tracy Tan; Survey Report (ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.); Admin A; Poh Kin (LKKAuto); CS A Team

Subject: RE: PRS IRO YM8180X | OI : XE2880C | DOA: 13/04/2019 | ERGO REF: CDMCG19000745/SL/jc

<assignments@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'Jeannie Cheng' <<u>jeannie.cheng@ergo.com.sg</u>>; 'Tracy Tan' <<u>tracy.tan@ergo.com.sg</u>>; 'Survey Report (ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.)' <<u>Survey.Report@ergo.com.sg</u>>; Admin A <<u>admin-a@lkkauto.com</u>>

Subject: RE: PRS IRO YM8180X | OI : XE2880C | DOA: 13/04/2019 | ERGO REF: CDMCG19000745/SL/jc

Dear Sir/Mdm,

2 × 1

Thank you for the assignment.

Best Regards,

G.Nivitha Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: <u>assignments@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Claims Department) [mailto:claims@ergo.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 23 April 2019 10:54 AM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Cc: sur@lkkauto.com; Jeannie Cheng < jeannie.cheng@ergo.com.sg>; Tracy Tan < tracy.tan@ergo.com.sg>; Survey

Report (ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.) <<u>Survey.Report@ergo.com.sg</u>>

Subject: FW: PRS IRO YM8180X | OI : XE2880C | DOA: 13/04/2019 | ERGO REF: CDMCG19000745/SL/jc

HILKK,

In compliance with "State Courts Practice Directions Amendment No.1 of 2016" in regards to the Pre Repair Survey, both TP repairer and Ergo Insurance Pte Ltd have agreed on your company to be the "Single Joint Expert".

Please conduct this survey request on without prejudice basis and try to finalize with the repairer on the repairs. (Note: No repair estimate was provided to us and our driver has not lodge the accident report to us)

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this email.

NOTE: Please assist to quote our ref as the subject matter, when forwarding the Preliminary Reports / Survey Reports.

Thank you.

Warmest Regards, Jeannie Cheng ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.

5 Temasek Boulevard, #04-01 Suntec Tower Five Singapore 038985 DID.: +65 6829 9199 x 194 jeannie.cheng@ergo.com.sg



3	IAS	Infiniti Appraisal Service
4	JPK	JP Knights Pte Ltd
5	LBS	L.B.S Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
6.	LKK	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
7	PS	Priority Services
8	VAC	Vicom Ltd
9	AJAX	AJAX Inspection Services Pte Ltd

- Your request for inspection does not have your client's cost of repair estimate, kindly forward a copy
- Our Insured's driver has not reported the accident to us todate.

Kindly let us have your reply on the selection of the surveyor.

Thank you.

Warmest Regards,

Jeannie Cheng

ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.

5 Temasek Boulevard, #04-01 Suntec Tower Five

Singapore 038985

DID.: +65 6829 9199 x 194

jeannie,cheng@ergo.com.sg

www.ergo.com.sg



ERGO is one of the major insurance groups in Germany and Europe. Worldwide, ERGO is represented in more than 30 countries and concentrates on Europe and Asia. ERGO is part of Munich Re (Group), one of the world's leading risk carriers.



urveyor Email:	_				
emark :-	_				
	This email	has been checked	I for viruses by A	VG antivirus softv	vare.
	This email www.avg.c		I for viruses by A	VG antivirus softv	vare.

## THIRD PARTY DISCHARGE





Only (\$\$5,200-00) and final settlement of all my claims arising from the accident on 13<sup>th</sup> April 2019 along Benoi Road involving YM8180X and XE2880C.

In consideration of the above payment, I hereby declare that I have no further claim or claims of whatsoever nature against either <u>ERGO Insurance Pte Ltd</u> and/or their Insured and driver for compensation damages or costs arising from the accident aforesaid.

Finally, I confirm that this payment is made by **ERGO Insurance Pte Ltd** on an ex-gratia basis and without constituting an admission of liability on their part and/or their Insured's.

I/We hereby authorize you to make payment in favour of Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop.

Dated the 2444 day of	May	20 (9	<del></del>
John	-	de	TEASURE OF THE LAND OF THE LAN
Witness	Name:	Goldbell Leasin	e Pte Itd
Low Siew Yian	Address	: No. 18 Tuas A	
S1543134B	Addi C33		
NRIC No.		Singapore 41	7883
	ROC No	. 199001196N	

nb: COR \$\$4,500-00, LOU/PRI \$\$700-00 , GIA \$0-00 = \$\$5,200-00

Date: 30/04/2019

Our Ref: YM8180X190413

Your Ref:

ERGO Insurance Pte Ltd 5 Temasek Boulevard #04-01 Suntec Tower Five Singapore 038985

Cirigat	101E 030303				
Attn: M	otor Claims Departr	nent			
Dear Sir	/ Madam				
TRAFFIC	ACCIDENT ALONG	Benoi Road		R	
INVOLV	ING _ YM8180X	AND . XE2880C	ON - 13/04/2019		
We/I, N	lessers Goldbell Lea	sing Pte Ltd (Nric /	ROC No: 199001196N	), the registered own	ers of m/vehicle - YM8180X
at all mi	aterial times of the a	bove accident. Our/	my vehicle was survey	red by " ERGO "	authorized appraiser and we/
based o	ur/my claims on his	recommendation fo	r S\$ 4,500-00 be	ing the repair for 04	Days (Strictly on a Withou
Prejudio	e Basis).		110 - 120 - 110 -		
We/i ha	ve ascertained that	you were the insure	rs of the driver of m/v	ehicleXE2880C	_when the same was involved
	foresald accident wit				
	ice of your insured a				er was caused solely by the as suffered loss and damage a
(a)	Cost of repairs			5\$	4,500-00
1/5.51		notice 02 days	@ 5\$ 140-00 [7684		280-00
107.11.5		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	00 [7684 cc Box Lor	Charles and the Control of the Contr	560-00
	GIA / LTA search fe			1464.	2-00
(e)	GIA / ETA SCUILIT IC				
101	Total Amount			s\$	5,342-00
We/Len	close herewith conic	es of the supporting	documents for vehicle	no. YM8180X	as follows:-
(1)	Motor Accider		See Seat Contract Section 5	170.00	
(H)		s and documents;			
Kindly lo	ook into the matter a	and let us/me hear f	rom you on the settler	nent of our / my clain	ns as soon as possible.
Please r	emit us/me your set	tlement sum in favo	or of M/s Liu's Brother	Auto Engineering W	orkshop. Forward the cheque to
			ki Bukit Singapore 417		
Thank y	ou.				
Yours fa	ithfully,				
			8		
Dr.					
12	******				

The owner of m/vehicle YM8180X
Messers Goldbell Leasing Pte Ltd
cc. Liu's Bro Auto Engrg Ws

#### Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 9 May 2019 10:30 AM

To:

enquiry@chyehin.com

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

Attn: Mr Tan RE:ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS: XE 2880C

AND YM 8180X ALONG BENOI ROAD ON 20.04.2019.

Attachments:

Addendum form XE 2880C.pdf

Importance:

High

Our Ref: CC4/EGI19007065/Ufa3

Your Veh: XE 2880C

#### CHYE HIN HARDWARE PTE LTD

Policy Holder

Attn: Mr Tan

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. XE 2880C AND YM 8180X ALONG BENOI ROAD ON 13.04.2019.

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for ERGO INSURANCE PTE LTD to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

As spoken over the phone, please duly sign the GIA Addendum Form attached and return to us (LKK) for our necessary action.

Your prompt action will be very much appreciated.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

## **Authorization To Act**

Attn: Motor Claims Department

ERGO Insurance Pte Ltd 5 Temasek Boulevard #04-01 Suntec Tower Five Singapore 038985

I / We, Messers Goldbell Leasing Pte Ltd ("the third party claimant") of No. 18	Tuas Avenue
10 Singapore 639142 (address), owner of YM8180X (vehicle no.) hereby	authorize
Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop ("the workshop") to act for me / us	with respect
to my / our claim for repair costs and / or rental and / or loss of use ("claim")	for my / our
vehicle no. YM8180X that was damaged pursuant to the accident which	occurred on
13/04/2019 (date) along Benoi Road	(location)
involving XE2880C ("the accident").	

I / We further authorize the workshop to settle my / our above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my / our claim with payment cheque / s being made in favour of the workshop.

I / We further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my / our behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver / owner / insurers of the other vehicle / s is concerned.

Signature:

(month) 20 19 (year) 3rd Party Claimant: Workshop:

Signature: \* Name:

Address:

Goldbell Leasing Pte Ltd Name: No. 18 Tuas Avenue 10 Address:

Singapore 639142 Nric/ROC No: 199001196N

ROB No:

Liu's Brother Auto Engrg Workshop 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01

AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

53291793J

# No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 Auto Bay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Invoice/Ref No: YM8180X190413

ROB No: 53291793] . Tel: 6741-1730 / 731 . Fax: 6744-5746. Email: liusbro@ymail.com Final Bill Customer Name: ERGO Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 30-04-19 Addres: Motor Claims Department Vehicle No: YM8180K 5 Temasek Boulevard #04-01 Model/Make Hino FD8JPKA Suntec Tower Five Singapore 038985 Original Revised Item Descriptions Of Parts Quotation / Quotation / No. Cost Of Repair Estimation Rear Lh Cargo Deck Panel 900.00 Cargo Deck Panel Inner Plywood 02 pcs (S\$200.00 SN) 2 400.00 3 Cargo Deck Sliding Door \$2,600.00 SN Cargo Deck Sliding Door Lock 4 SN. \$ 250.00 5 Cargo Deck Sliding Door Plywood 03 pcs (@ s\$200.00) 5 600.00 5N 6 Cargo Deck Sliding Door Lower Panel 450.00 Cargo Deck Sliding Door Pillar 7 800.00 5N Labor for Panel Beating, Cut, Weld, Straighten & Replacing Parts Etcs. 5 1,400.00 Remove, replace and transfer sliding door panel, fitting and mechanisms S To putty & spray painting & including touch up paint on accident affecteed areas \$ 1,000.00 S To apply Rust Proofing, reseal tuff-coating treatment on accident area 100.00 5 Total Parts & Labour of estimate for damaged vehicle \$ 8,500.00 Total amount in Lump Sum Basis for repaired vehicle \$ 4,500.00 Four Thousand Five Hundred Only SDLS:

M/s Liu's Brother Auto Engrg Wks



# GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

#### TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-19-059967

Date of Request:

16/04/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

LIU'S BROTHER AUTO WORKSHOP 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-01 Auto Bay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

16/04/2019

Enquiry By

Susan Low Siew Yian

TP Vehicle No.

XE2880C

Accident Date

13/04/2019

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque



#### GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

#### Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-19-059967

Date of Request:

16/04/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

LIU'S BROTHER AUTO WORKSHOP 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-01 Auto Bay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

16/04/2019

Enquiry By

Susan Low Siew Yian

TP Vehicle No.

XE2880C

Accident Date

13/04/2019

**Enquiry Result** 

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.	
XE2880C	ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.	24/04/2018-23/04/2019	6829 9199	

Thank You

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

To: M/s ERGO INSURANCE PTE LTD

Date: 13/06/2019

#### THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No.	XE 2880C	(Insd Veh)	Your Ref. No. : CDMCG19000745/SL/jc
Vehicle No.	YM 8180X	(TP Veh)	Our Ref. No.: CC4/EGI19007065/Ufa3q2
Date of Accident	13/4/2019		

	100%	
: \$	4,500.00	
: \$	700.00	5 days
: \$		days
: \$	2.00	
: \$		
	5,202.00	
: \$	5,200.00	GLOBAL SUM
:		d.
	: \$ : \$ : \$	: \$ 4,500.00 : \$ 700.00 : \$ : \$ 2.00 : \$

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown					
1)	LIUS'S BROTHER AUTO ENGINEERING WORKSHOP	:\$	5,200.00		
		: \$			

JOANNE LEE LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd



#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to	Federation	Internationale	Des	Experts	En Automo	bile

ERGO INSURANCE PTE LTD

CC4/EGI19007065/Ufa3q2 Ref:

5 TEMASEK BOULEVARD

	#04-01 SUNTEC TOWER FIVE SINGAPORE 038985		Date: 13-06-2019	
			Code: EGI	
1.		Policy Particula	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	AIM
	Insured Veh.	XE 2880C	Veh. Inspected	YM 8180X
	Policy No.	DMCG18000843	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	CDMCG19000745/SL/jc	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	JEANNIE	Assign Date	22/04/2019
2.		Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	HINO FD8 (M)	c.c	7684
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2008
	Chassis No.	FD8JPK10030	Colour	WHITE
	Odometer	258645	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	NIL
	General	GOOD		
3.		Con	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	8.25 R16	AUSTONE	7 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	8.25 R16	AUSTONE	7 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	8.25 R16 (D)	LING LONG	7/7 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	8.25 R16 (D)	LING LONG	7/7 mm
4.	June 1	Descri	ption of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	N/S BODY.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.		Gene	eral Information	THE RESERVED
	Accident Date	13/04/2019	Inspection Date	22/04/2019
	Survey held at	LIU'S BROTHER AUTO ENG	INEERING WORKSHOP	
		1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #0 SINGAPORE 417883	1-01 AUTOBAY @ KAKI BU	KIT
5a.			Remarks	
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON AT CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS		
5b.	STEATURE OF THE	Estima	ate Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 4 Working Days			



#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

#### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. YM 8180X

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			83171
1	REAR LH CARGO DECK PANEL (SN)	DISTORTED	900.00	800.00
2	REAR LH CARGO DECK PANEL INNER PLYWOOD @\$200.00 (SN)	CRACKED (1 PCS ONLY)	400.00	200.00
- 1	REAR LH CARGO DECK SLIDING DOOR (SN)	DISTORTED	2,600.00	2,200.00
-1	REAR LH CARGO DECK SLIDING DOOR LOCK (SN)	SERVICEABLE	250.00	2
3	REAR LH CARGO DECK SLIDING DOOR PLYWOOD @\$200.00 (SN)	CRACKED (2 PCS ONLY)	600.00	400.00
-1	REAR LH CARGO DECK SLIDING DOOR LOWER PANEL (SN)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	450.00	-
- 1	REAR LH CARGO DECK SLIDING DOOR PILLAR (SN)	DISTORTED	800.00	600.00
	LABOUR		6,000.00	4,200.00
	LABOR FOR PANEL BEATING ,CUT ,WELD ,STRAIGHTEN & REPLACING PARTS ETCS.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR LH CARGO DECK SLIDING DOOR LOWER PANEL . )		1,400.00	800.00
	REMOVE ,REPLACE AND TRANSFER SLIDING DOOR PANEL,FITTING AND MECHANISMS.}		1.0	
	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING & INCLUDING TOUCH UP PAINT ON ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREA.		1,000.00	700.00
	TO APPLY RUST PROOFING ,RESEAL TUFF-COATING TREATMENT ON ACCIDENT AREA.	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	
			2,500.00	1,500.00
	GRAND TOTAL		8,500.00	5,700.00
	DECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM DEDAIDS			4 500 00

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	4,500.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CC4/EGI19007065/Ufa3q2

CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.